O Positions Added

A-30

O

Departmental Concurrence

0 Change Order

O 4/5Vote

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Supervisor John J. Benoit

March 10, 2015

SUBJECT: Fourth District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors approve and direct the Auditor-Controller to
make budget adjustments increasing appropriations in the amount of $21,520 using the Community
Improvement Designation as follows to make contributions to the organizations listed in Attachment A:

Increase appropriations:

10000-1000100000-536200 Contributions to Non-County Agencies $21,520
Decrease committed fund balance:
10000-1000100000-330135 Community Improvement $21,520
REQUIRES Qﬁ‘ﬂﬂﬂm{ /T‘.:
4/5th’s VOTE ﬁdpemisoﬂohn J.Benoit

" District
FINANC]AL DATA | current Fis_&al Year: - | NextFiscal Year: . - Total Cost: Ongoing Cost: i:g;}“gﬁogfsﬁil:; :
COST $ 21,520 $ 0 $ 21,520 3 0 Consent O Policy x
NET COUNTY COST 3 0 $ 0] $ 0 $ 0 y
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Committed Fund Balance for Community Budget Adjustment: Yes
Improvement10000-1000100000-330135 For Fiscal Year: 2014/15
Prev. Agn. Ref.: District: 4 Agenda Number:

5-5b



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVIS

FORM 11: 4t
DATE: March 10, 2014
PAGE: 2 of 3

1. ACT For MS $1,500

1.

13.

15.

73710 Fred Waring Dr., Suite 118
Palm Desert, CA 92260

. CSUSB $250

37500 Cook St.
Palm Desert, CA 92211

. Friends of The Desert Mountains $500

P.O. Box 1281
Palm Desert, CA 92261

. Reynaldo J. Carreon Foundation $1,500

P.O. Box 1420
Indio, CA 92202

Riverside County Youth Commission $1,000
4080 Lemon St.
Riverside, CA 92501

Sky Valley Community Center $2,000
20905 Hot Springs Rd.
Sky Valley, CA 92241

The Unforgettables Foundation $2,500
345 Pearl Ave., Suite 230
Redlands, CA 92374

Riverside County EDA $2,030
82503 Hwy 111
Indio, CA 92201

ACT For MS core program reaches Coachella Valley individuals and families with assistance in the purchase of

2.

12.

14.

ORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID)

Attachment A

Animal Samaritans $250
P.O. Box 513
Thousand Palms, CA 92262

. College of The Desert $500

43500 Monterey Ave
Palm Desert, CA 92260

The Joslyn Center $2,500
73750 Catalina Way
Palm Desert, CA 92260

Riverside County Medical Center $1,500
26520 Cactus Ave, CPC Bldg., Suite 106
Moreno Valley, CA 92555

. Riverside County Sheriff $500

4095 Lemon St. 2™ Floor
Riverside, CA 92501

Soroptimist House of Hope, Inc. $2,000
P.O. Box 1055
Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240

Colorado River Fair Junior Livestock Auction $2,000

P.O. Box 1420
149 E. Hobson Way
Blythe, CA 92225

. United Way of the Desert $1,020

P.0. Box 13210
Palm Desert, CA 92255

equipment, exercise therapy, health education, peer social support, and some financial aid. This funding will be
used to sustain enhanced strength training, flexibility and circulation improvement program.

Animal Samaritans 6™ Annual Men of The Desert Fashion Show and Charity Luncheon was held on
March 7, 2015. This event raises funds for Animal Samaritans shelter and adoptions alliance rescue
program. Animal Samaritans is a no-kill shelter working within a rescue program and facilitates approximately

three hundred adoptions per year.

California State University San Bernardino Palm Desert Campus is hosting the Golf Classic tournament on
April 15, 2015 to benefit student scholarships and campus development.

The College of the Desert Public Safety Academ

ovides training and educational opportunities for students .

to pursue a career in public safety. Each semester an outstanding cadet in Basic Peace Officer Training
Module-li is selected for outstanding accomplishments and awarded a $500 scholarship. The Basic Peace
Officer Training Module 1I-Outstanding Cadet Award ceremony is April 20, 2015.



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: 4" District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID)

DATE: March 10, 2014

OAGE: 3 0of 3

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Friends of the Desert Mountains hosted the Coachella Valley Wildflower Festivat on March 7, 2015. This
event includes guided hikes, crafts, educational activities for all age groups, and provides material to teach
visitors about the Coachella Valley. The mission of Friends of the Desert Mountains is in preserving land,
supporting conservation, research in the Coachella Valley, and acting support organization for the Santa
Rosa & San Jacinto Mountains National Monument.

The Joslyn Center will be hosting the 6" Annual Runway Fashion Show on March 26, 2015. The Joslyn
Center provides critical services, care, support, and programs to local seniors. The funds raised at this event
will continue to provide services.

Dr. Reynaldo J. Carreon Foundation is hosting the Annual Student Awards Banquet on May 15, 2015 to
honor scholarship recipients and their families. The Dr. Carreon Foundation helps financially disadvantaged
students of Coachella Valley through the scholarship programs.

Riverside County Medical Center is hosting the 3" Annual SART/RCCAT Conference on April 22, 2015. This
conference will focus on sexual assault and child abuse issues.

Riverside County Youth Commission’s 15 Annual Youth Summit Conference will be held on March 19, 2015.
This is a leadership training conference for over 400 students including at-risk and foster care students. The
funds will be used to purchase copies of The Freedom Wiriters Diary for every attendee.

Riverside County Sheriffs Department is hosting their Annual Award Ceremony on April 8, 2015 honoring
members of the Department and citizens of Riverside County.

Sky Valley Community Center building and grounds are for the benefit of the public and to serve the residents
of the Sky Valley community. The community center is used for meetings of the community council,
homeowners association and emergency team, and as the mobile library site. The funds will be used to
replace the roof and resurface the parking lot of the community center.

Soroptimist House of Hope has served as a substance abuse disorder recovery facility for women in
Coachella Valley for 34 years. The CID funding will be used to sustain the core program; substance use
disorder recovery for women.

The Unforgettables Foundation is hosting Children & Family in Crisis Conference on March 21, 2015.The
Unforgettables Foundation enables low-income families give their children a burial, educate parents,
caregivers and communities on children’s health and wholeness.

The Colorado River Fair Junior Livestock Auction supports the local 4-H Club and Future Farmers of America
(FFA) youth in the Palo Verde Valley. CID funding will provide additional support to the 4-H Club and FFA.

The Riverside County Economic Development Agency used CID funds to support the Livestock Auction at
the Riverside County Fair and National Date Festival on February 21, 2015.

The United Way of The Desert is hosting the 25" Annual Gala on May 15, 2015. All funds raised at this Gala
will benefit the Community Impact Fund which supports twenty five programs in the Coachella Valley, working
within the mission to break the cycle of poverty in the Coachella Valley.



WJL&

[ ] “I
[

. _I#_*—*-—-“F _—__ [ ]
~r u - === i == " - T
=gl = RN '.-r =N 1" ° N - . H T
' r— " e —a—

m‘ld‘_*ﬂlllﬁ I‘IJL- I EE = H . d L]

S ‘.—‘F‘-"ILEHEI:'?#{ —— = -—

l.-ii — S ~u . L i - Lt " .-.l.--lﬂ-.
e Tl sk — e T i .
_ i L T = g L N l-'-'-' e i
e I 1 1 — el el o
| N B J ‘ B | W | n F -r

- IWI'- "1 == -'I' L-':JT-'-'I. g | -:.‘. 11 -

B FHRe"Elea” = = "l A Gl C A

ST TN " -= I--'-“I-:-I-Flr.T:'--l-l:1

e —

pr g plege_ 5 .0 i1'Fkrriem Jare. & 1 JAF.LEF.

N e - T e E——

M " " TA" "EHC"TRCE O B [ s - ol | ™~
.I-_ u-l II-I ‘ [ ] L“ I.I-L Il Em [ ]

1.-.-.I.i-.h.|-.l_c"___ _-:.ﬁr__l_ |_d.|l.




